

## Coral Gables, Florida

## **Temporary Use Permit Application** (COVID-19 Economic Stimulus)

Address: 427 Biltmore Way, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Email: PZapplications@coralgables.com Phone: 305.460.5211

Application request (chec	k all that apply)		
☐ Temporary Use for a <b>Private Pro</b> ☐ Temporary Use for a <b>Public Pro</b> ☐	•		
Property information			
Name of the Business or Establishn	nent:		
Address:			
Certificate of Use No.:			
Provide a brief description for the t	emporary use request:		
Business Owner(s) / Authorized Re	presentative Name(s):		
Telephone Contact No:		@	

Temporary Use Permit for Economic Stimulus Application					
Temporary Use Permit Requirements					
COVID-19 Emergency Business Recovery Temporary Use Permit is subject to the regulations provided in <b>Zoning Code Section 5-2111.</b>					
The Temporary Use shall comply with the requirements of the Florida Building Code, Americans with Disabilities Act, general life safety standards, and all Covid-19 regulations, including social distancing measures, set forth in state, county, and local laws, including all applicable emergency orders and zoning regulations.					
Application requirements and supporting information					
Electronic copy. One (1) PDF of the entire application shall be submitted via email to <a href="mailto:PZapplications@coralgables.com">PZapplications@coralgables.com</a> including all the items identified below:					
<ul> <li>☐ Temporary Use Permit Application (COVID-19 Economic Stimulus)</li> <li>☐ Location map and photographs of building or proposed site</li> <li>☐ Sketch of proposed layout</li> </ul>					
<ul><li>☐ Construction drawings when necessary</li><li>☐ Noise attenuation plan, if applicable</li></ul>					
Indemnification and Hold Harmless					
By submitting this Application, Applicant hereby agrees to hold harmless, indemnify and defend the City of Coral Gables, its representatives, officers, agents, affiliates, employees, the administration and elected and appointed officials ("the City") from and against all liability, suits, actions, claims, costs, expenses or demands (including,					

By submitting this Application, Applicant hereby agrees to hold harmless, indemnify and defend the City of Coral Gables, its representatives, officers, agents, affiliates, employees, the administration and elected and appointed officials ("the City") from and against all liability, suits, actions, claims, costs, expenses or demands (including, without limitation, suits, actions, claims, costs, expenses or demands resulting from death, personal injury and property damage) or expenses of every kind and character, including reasonable attorney's fees, costs and appeals, arising or resulting in whole or in part, as a result of any tort, intentional action, negligent acts or omissions on the part of the Applicant, its employees, guests, or any employee of any person, employee, agent, or third party acting on Applicant's behalf in connection with the Temporary Open-Air Dining Permit. This indemnification provision includes claims made by the entitlement, if any, to immunity under section 440.11, Florida Statutes. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as a waiver of any immunity or limitation of liability the City may have under the doctrine of sovereign immunity of section §768.28, Florida Statutes. The Applicant hereby also agrees to hold harmless, indemnify, and defend the City against any and all claims or challenges related to the approval of this application whether the approved seating be on the right-of-way, private property, or City-owned property.

Application fees		
No fees required for temporary permit.		
Business Owner(s) Signature(s):		